

Moved by Rice

Seconded by Buckner-Webb

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1154

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 4, delete "action" and insert: "pe-  
3 tition"; also in line 4, delete "and the" and insert: "without prejudice.";  
4 delete line 5; in line 23, delete "prosecutor who" and insert: "prosecut-  
5 ing attorney's office that"; and in line 26, delete "prosecutor" and insert:  
6 "prosecuting attorney".